LONDON BOROUGH OF HARINGEY

THE HARINGEY (FOOTPATH 37-38A, PARKLAND WALK N6-TTM05) (TEMPORARY PROHIBITION OF USE) ORDER 2024

Made: 18th April 2024

Coming into force: 29th April 2024

The 'Council' of the London Borough of Haringey being the traffic authority for certain roads in that London borough is satisfied that traffic should be prohibited because works are being or are proposed to be executed on or near those roads and in exercise of its powers under Section 14(1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended and of all other enabling powers the Council hereby makes the following Order.

- 1. This Order shall come into force on 29th April 2024 and may be cited as the Haringey (Footpath 37-38A, Parkland Walk N6-TTMO05) (Temporary Prohibition of Use) Order 2024
- 2. Whilst the Order is in force, no person shall proceed in length of footpath during the dates and times specified in the Schedule to this order.
- **3.** The prohibitions specified in articles 2 above shall apply only during such times and to such extent as shall be indicated by traffic signs as prescribed by The Traffic Signs Regulations and General Directions 2016.
- 4. The Order may continue in force for up to 6 months unless extended by the Secretary of State.

Dated: 18th April 2024

Aluningheur

Ann Cunningham Head of Highways & Parking

Schedule 1 – Footpath Closure

1	2
Dates and Times	Lengths of Footpath
Mon 29 th April 2024 to Monday 28 th October 2024	 Partial closure of Footpath 37-38A to pedestrians (known as Parkland Walk), from the section at Stanhope Road bridge, for up 100 metres either side.
Time: 24hrs	Pedestrian access will be maintained at all times via the construction of a temporary footpath around the perimeter of the works which will be signed accordingly on site.